

MEDIA ALERT | For Immediate Release Feb. 8, 2017

Contact: Susan Zimecki

Office: 412.237.1657 / Mobile: 412.290.1583 ZimeckiS@CarnegieScienceCenter.org

Contact: Jill Rible

Office: 412.237.3442 / Mobile: 412.738.0475 RibleJ@CarnegieScienceCenter.org

SCIENCE CENTER HOSTS SEX, LOVE, & SCIENCE 21+ NIGHT!

NEXT NO-KIDS NIGHT EXPLORES MYSTERIES OF THE HUMAN BODY AND SEXUALITY

PITTSBURGH, Feb. 8, 2017 — Carnegie Science Center invites guests to celebrate the season of love at the next no-kids night. **21** + **Sex, Love, & Science** happens Friday, Feb. 17, from 6 – 10 pm.

Guests will learn about the human body and the science of sexuality. The rubber meets the road as a series of experiments put the strength of latex to the test. Along with exploring the insides of the human body with the Science Center's newest exhibit, "Body Works," guests will have the opportunity to participate in a large scale simulation where they will "swap fluids" to simulate the spread of disease. Experts will be on hand to answer visitor questions about human biology and reproduction. Also included in the evening is an art activity using medical diagrams to create a collage.

Those attending without a significant other may want to sign up for a speed dating session. Guests will rotate through the Works Theater to meet other science fans through conversation prompts. Other activities include the science behind scents believed to have an aphrodisiac effect and the chance to cuddle up under the starts for a romantic view of the night sky in the Buhl Planetarium.

As always, 21+ Night features cash bars, snacks available for purchase, and the chance to experience the exhibits with no kids! Live music will be provided by local band "Antz Marching" in the Science Center's Robot Lounge. Participants get a discount on Omnimax and laser shows that evening.

Proper identification is required, and all guests must show ID at the door. Tickets cost \$12 in advance, and \$17 at the door.

21+ Nights are sponsored by Walnut Capital, Cohen & Grigsby, Wilson McGinley, Macy's, and Steel City Media.

For more information and to register, visit CarnegieScienceCenter.org.

About Carnegie Science Center

Carnegie Science Center is dedicated to inspiring learning and curiosity by connecting science and technology with everyday life. By making science both relevant and fun, the Science Center's goal is to increase science literacy in the region and motivate young people to seek careers in science and technology. One of the four Carnegie Museums of Pittsburgh, the Science Center is Pittsburgh's premier science exploration destination, reaching more than 700,000 people annually through its hands-on exhibits, camps, classes, and off-site education programs.

About Carnegie Museums of Pittsburgh

Established in 1895 by Andrew Carnegie, Carnegie Museums of Pittsburgh is a collection of four distinctive museums: Carnegie Museum of Art, Carnegie Museum of Natural History, Carnegie Science Center, and The Andy Warhol Museum. In 2016, the museums reached more than 1.4 million people through exhibitions, educational programs, outreach activities, and special events.

###